

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.13327 OF 2025

Vilas Nathu Gurav and Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Conservation Assistant,
Archaeological Survey of India and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rohit D. Joshi for the Petitioners.

Ms. Shruti Vyas, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms. Tanu Bhatia, A.G.P. for the
Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.***

DATE : 9th OCTOBER 2025

P.C. :

Not on board. Taken on board.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Learned Addl.G.P. seeks time to take instructions and to
make a statement.
3. Stand over tomorrow i.e. 10th October 2025.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.